NOTICE

UNIVERSITY OF PERADENIYA POSTGRADUATE RESEARCH FELLOWSHIPS 2020

- 1. Hilda Obeysekera Research Fellowship will be awarded to Faculties of Arts and Science (01 Fellowship)
- 2. Gate Mudliyar A G Tillekaratne Research Fellowship will be awarded to "Male Students" only, in the Faculty of Arts and Science (04 Fellowships)
 - 3. University Research Fellowship <u>open to all Faculties</u> (04 Fellowships)
- 4. E W Goonatilake Research Fellowship will be awarded to Arts graduates of the University of Peradeniya to carry out research in "Theravada Buddhism" (03 Fellowships)

Applications are invited for the above fellowships for the Academic Year 2020. (Please see Guidelines in the University Website)

Each application must be made on the prescribed application form that can be downloaded from the University Website (www.pdn.ac.lk) until 30th June, 2020. Where an application form is required to be sent by post, the applicant should send a request and a self-addressed, stamped envelope (22 X 10 cm.) to the Senior Assistant Registrar, Council & Academic Division, University of Peradeniya.

Closing date of receiving the completed applications by the Council & Academic Division, University of Peradeniya is 30^{th} June, 2020.

Applications submitted after the deadline will not be entertained.